numerically)

1)Novartis AG

|--|--|--|--|--|

101633483

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

copy thereof.

Name: Cancer Research Campain Technology Ltd. Internal Address: Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park

Street Address: Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park

City: State: ZIP: London, England, NW1 4JL, Great

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

(X)

Yes

Britain

Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) December 19, 2000

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

(X)

- Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
  - Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): ()
  - (X) Patent Application No.: 09/603,052 Filing Date: June 26, 2000
  - () Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

()

(X)

Yes

No

No

·D#

Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Ginger R. Dreger

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No.: MEWB26.001C1

- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- (X) Enclosed
  - Authorized to be charged to deposit account ()
- 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees, which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Ginger R. Dreger

Name of Person Signing

Date Fibruary 22, 2001

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover seet, attachments and document: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/12/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000060 09603052

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023

W:\DOCS\GRD\GRD-4842.DOC

**PATENT** REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0585

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Novartis AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basle/BS, Switzerland, a corporation of Switzerland, is the assignee and legal owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 09/603,052 by virtue of an Assignment from Patrick Chène and Heinz-Kurt Hochkeppel dated February 12, 1998; and

Whereas, Novartis AG wishes to assign its entire interest in United States Patent Application No. 09/603,052 to Cancer Research Campain Technology Ltd., Cambridge House, 6-10 Cambridge Terrace, Regent's Park, London, England, NW1 4JL, Great Britain, a corporation of Great Britain, and said Cancer Research Campain Technology Ltd. wishes to acquire said patent application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novartis AG hereby assigns to Cancer Research Campain Technology Ltd. and its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in (a) United States Patent Application No. 09/603,052, (b) any and all continuations and divisions of said application (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations and divisions of continuations), (c) any and all patents that may be issued and/or granted on all of said applications, (d) any and all applications for reissues of said patents, (e) any and all reissues of said patents that may be issued and/or granted, (f) any and all applications for extensions of said patents (including reissue patents) and for reexamination certificates for said patents (including reissue patents) and (g) any and all extensions of said patents (including reissue patents) that may be issued and/or granted and reexamination certificates that may be issued for said patents (including reissue patents), said right, title and interest conveyed herein by Novartis AG constituting the entire right, title and interest in said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates.

In witness whereof, Novartis AG has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized corporate signatories.

Signed this 19th day of December 2000.

Novartis AG

Arthur Canonica

Patent- and Trademark Administrator

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

Christoph Thommen

Patent- and Trademark Administrator

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0586